address procedures for approving credit and filing property tax liens.  Memorial Medical Center receivable
concentrations are primarily due from Medicare/Medicaid (37%), other third-party payors (31%), and patients
(32%).

Suppliers – MMC is dependent on a supplier for primarily all of its pharmaceutical supplies.  Failure to obtain
favorable renewal terms or to locate alternative suppliers could result in a future disruption of service to patients.

Physicians - MMC is dependent upon local physicians practicing in its service area to provide admissions
(patients) and to utilize the hospital for outpatient services.  A decrease in the number of physicians providing
these services or change in their utilization patterns may have an adverse effect on hospital operations.

C. Subsequent Events

During March, 2004 the County Commissioners’ Court approved a contract (approximately $6,950,000) to
construct a new county jail.

D. Restatement of Prior Periods

Beginning net assets for governmental activities has been restated for an error in recording accumulated
depreciation as of December 31, 2002.  This correction has no effect on operations for the year ended December
31, 2003.

As Reported As Restated
12/31/03 Adjustments 12/31/03

Capital assets - net of accumulated depreciation $   21,467,746 $   (568,000)  $   20,899,746

Unearned revenue $   9,784,328 $   207,297  $   9,991,625

Net Assets - Ending 27,497,883$   (360,703)$   $   27,137,180

44

This page intentionally left blank.

CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS EXHIBIT B-1
GENERAL FUND
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Variance with
Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
   Ad valorem taxes $ 13,290,000 $ 13,305,131 $ 13,134,964 $ (170,167)
   Sales taxes 600,000 600,000 904,694 304,694
   Other taxes 7,000 7,000 10,095 3,095
   Intergovernmental 153,500 174,945 238,244 63,299
   Charges for services 668,835 668,840 934,988 266,148
   Permits and licenses 14,000 14,000 16,738 2,738
   Fines and forfeitures 243,500 245,422 336,375 90,953
   Interest 200,000 200,000 251,564 51,564
   Gifts and contributions 4,000 4,000 5,833 1,833
   Rents and leases 9,000 9,000 56,078 47,078
   Miscellaneous 8,300 70,293 296,908 226,615
   Total revenues 15,198,135 15,346,228 16,186,481 840,253

Expenditures:
Current:
   General administration 1,395,206 1,311,382 1,240,367 71,015
   Judicial 1,056,905 1,093,069 944,223 148,846
   Legal 429,967 477,108 451,700 25,408
   Financial administration 770,649 787,151 789,016 (1,865)
   Public facilities 788,546 782,463 584,961 197,502
   Public safety 3,832,811 4,312,709 4,144,484 168,225
   Roads and bridges 3,213,501 3,380,301 3,158,376 221,925
   Health and welfare 2,901,040 3,638,510 3,707,146 (68,636)
   Community development 166,568 174,986 133,027 41,959
   Culture and recreation 399,359 432,513 406,121 26,392
   Social services 42,772 42,969 41,968 1,001
   Conservation 7,750 7,750 7,750 --
   Sanitation services 151,943 188,267 177,366 10,901
   Nondepartmental -- -- 6,969 (6,969)
Debt service:
   Interest and fiscal charges 20,183 21,865 21,864 1
   Total expenditures 15,177,200 16,651,043 15,815,338 835,705

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures 20,935 (1,304,815) 371,143 1,675,958

Other financing sources (uses):
   Operating transfers in 600,000 678,357 678,563 206
   Operating transfers out -- (67,107) (67,107) --
   Gain on sale of fixed assets -- -- 54,530 54,530
   Total other financing sources (uses) 600,000 611,250 665,986 54,734

   Net change in fund balance 620,935 (693,565) 1,037,129 1,730,694

Fund balances, January 1 3,134,674 3,134,674 3,134,674 --

Fund balances, December 31 $ 3,755,609 $ 2,441,109 $ 4,171,803 $ 1,730,694

45

46

Budgetary Data

The County Judge serves as the budget officer for the Commissioners’ Court and submits the annual
budget for approval where the legal level of control is by fund.  Following is a summary of the budget
procedures:

1. Prior to August 1, the County Judge submits a proposed operating budget to the Commissioners’

Court for the fiscal year commencing the following January 1.  The operating budget includes
proposed expenditures and the means of financing them.

2. Public hearings are conducted at the County Courthouse to obtain taxpayer comments.

3. Prior to October 1, the budget is legally enacted through passage by the Commissioners’ Court.